HAMDARD INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH AND ASSOCIATED HAH

CENTENARY HOSPITAL, GURU RAVIDAS MARG, NEW DELHI-110062

Date: 01.12.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Anti-Ragging Squad

Dy No. 2160

DI:01/12/2

As per Anti-Ragging NMC Act 2021, an anti-ragging squad has been constituted for Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences & Research and associated HAH Centenary Hospital session 2023-24.

Constitution of Anti-Ragging Squad:

	Anti-Ragging Committee M	lembers in Anti-Ragging Squad Session (2023-24)
S.No.	Name	Designation
1.	Dr. Rubeena Mohroo	Member Secretary, Anti-Ragging
2.	Dr. Manzoor Ahmad	Member, Anti Ragging
3.	Dr. Mushtaq Ul Islam	Member, Anti Ragging

Anti-Ragging Squad Session (2023-24)			
S.No.	Name	Designation	
1.	Dr. Sana Alam	Associate Professor, Biochemistry	
2.	Dr. Arpita Mahajan	Associate Professor, Anatomy	
3.	Dr. Nehal Ahmad	Associate Professor, Pathology	
4.	Dr. Ayan Kumar Das	Assistant Professor, Microbiology	
5.	Dr. Bhumika Upadhyay	Assistant Professor, Biochemistry	
6.	Dr. Bhawna Mattoo	Assistant Professor, Physiology	
7.	Dr. Amina S. Zaidi	Assistant Professor, Physiology	
8.	Dr. Sabah Yaseen	Assistant Professor, Anatomy	
9.	Dr. Shreshth Khanna	Assistant Professor, Pharmacology	
10.	Dr. Mohd. Anas Khan	Assistant Professor, Anatomy	
11.	Dr. Durre Aden	Assistant Professor, Pathology	
12.	Dr. Midhat Ali Khan	Senior Resident, Microbiology	
13.	Dr. Sarita Yadav	Senior Resident, Microbiology	
14.	Dr. Aqeel Haider	Senior Resident, Pharmacology	
15.	Dr. Manju Sharma	Demonstrator, Physiology	

Roles and Responsibilities:

The Anti-Ragging Squad will be responsible for creating awareness against anti-ragging and patrolling as per the roaster to prevent any ragging related activities imparting guidelines as per NMC Act, 2021 for prevention of ragging and action against those whoever is found guilty of ragging in the campus.

Prof.(Dr.) Mridu Dudeja Dean/Principal HIMSR & HAHCH

Copy to:

- 1. Medical Superintendent, HAHCH
- 2. All HODs
- 3. All concerned Members
- 4. Head Finance, HIMSR & HAHCH
- 5. Sr. PS to CEO/DG, HIMSR & HAHCH- For information please.
- 6. Notice Board

